

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 423 OF 2003

ALL INDIA DRUG ACTION NETWORK AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and
 permission to file additional affidavit)
 [For further hearing]

Date: 03/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Tariq Adeeb, Adv.
 Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,A.O.R.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashok Bhan, Sr.Adv.
 Ms.Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
 Mr.S.N.Terdal, A.O.R.

 Mr.T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Shailender Saini, Adv.
 Ms.Sunits Sharma, Adv.
 Ms.Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr.Bhaskar Bhattacharya, Adv.
 Mr.Navnit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Shri Ashok Bhan, learned senior counsel appearing for
 the Government of India, Ministry of Chemicals and Fertilizers,
 Department of Pharmaceuticals placed before the Court letter dated
 02.05.2012 sent by the Under Secretary to the Government of India
 to Shri S.N.Terdal, Senior Government Advocate, Central Agency
 Section. A reading of the letter shows that the issue of price

2

control of National List of Essential Medicines was deliberated
 upon by the Group of Ministers on 25.04.2012 but the discussion
 remained inconclusive and the next meeting of the Group of
 Ministers is scheduled to take place on 14.05.2012.

In view of the above, hearing of the petition is
 adjourned.

To be listed in the last week of July, 2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master