

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 423 OF 2003

ALL INDIA DRUG ACTION NETWORK AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition,directions,permission to submit additional document(s),PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 12/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, ASG
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have perused affidavit dated 11.12.2012 of Shri B.K. Singh, Director, Department of Pharmaceuticals, Ministry of Chemicals and Fertilizers, New Delhi.

Shri B.K. Singh, who is present in the Court, gave out that when he contacted the Government Press for a copy of Notification No. 275 dated 7.12.2012, the concerned Officer informed him that the Gazette is being printed with that number and will be made available after two weeks.

The learned Additional Solicitor General undertakes that his instructing counsel will make available a copy of the Gazette Notification to the counsel for the petitioners and file the same in the Court in the first week of January, 2013.

Shri Gonsalves, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners requests that his clients may be permitted to amend the writ petition.

The request, if any, made in writing in the form of an interlocutory application for amendment of the writ petition will be considered on the next date of hearing.

Put up on 15.01.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
|

