

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 423 OF 2003

ALL INDIA DRUG ACTION NETWORK AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition,directions,permission to submit additional document(s),PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT) WITH W.P(C) NO. 459 of 2012

Date: 03/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, ASG
Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Kant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After making submissions for a while, Shri Gonsalves, learned senior counsel for the petitioners made a request for two days' time to file a chart showing the implementation of the price in mechanism under Drug Price Control of 2013 read with the Drug Policy, 2013.

List the cases on 8.10.2013.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)		(Phoolan Wati Arora)	
Court Master		Court Master	