

ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 423/2003

ALL INDIA DRUG ACTION NETWORK AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and permission to submit additional document(s) and permission to file additional affidavit and directions and amendment of the petition and permission to file additional documents and impleadment and permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and intervention)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 459/2012

Date : 13/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Divya Jyoti Jaipurkar, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.R.Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.  
MS. Madhvi Khare, Adv.  
MR. Saurabh Devkaran Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Bhattacharya, Adv.  
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 15 of 2015

I.A. No. 15 of 2015 (Appln. for intervention) filed on behalf of National Human rights Commission is allowed and the applicant permitted to intervene. NHRC may, if so advised, file a compilation of documents and recommendations.

In the meantime, Union of India may file its counter affidavit, if not already filed.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel for the petitioner is not available. Post after summer vacation.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master