

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 16/2016 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 423/2003

ALL INDIA DRUG ACTION NETWORK AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(for directions and office report)

Date : 25/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ali, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
(Applicant) Mr. A.K. Sanshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Bhattachargya, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group

Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Dambhare, Adv.Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Suveni Bhagat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General, submits that the Government of India had already examined and disposed of the representation received from the petitioners. He submits that the intervening delay may be condoned and this application (I.A. NO.16 of 2016) for Direction disposed of.

We order accordingly.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER