

V1  
ITEM NO.102 COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL(W)  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 423/2003  
ALL INDIA DRUG ACTION NETWORK AND ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for permission to submit additional document(s)  
and permission to file additional affidavit and directions and  
amendment of the petition and permission to file additional  
documents and impleadment and and office report)

WITH  
W.P.(C) No. 459/2012  
Date : 31/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shreeji Bhavsar, Adv.  
MS. Meghali Das, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person(NP)  
For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijeet Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
MS. Kankana, Adv.  
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

2  
Ms. Shobha, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel for the  
petitioner submits that apart from the additional affidavit filed  
by the petitioner on 22.07.2016, he has instructions to file a  
suitable reply to the additional affidavit dated 22.07.2016 on  
behalf of respondent No. 2. He may do the needful within four  
weeks.  
Post after four weeks.  
(Shashi Sareen) (Veena Khara)  
AR-cum-PS Court Master