

v1

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 423/2003

ALL INDIA DRUG ACTION NETWORK AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and permission to submit additional document(s) and permission to file additional affidavit and directions and amendment of the petition and permission to file additional documents and impleadment and permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 459/2012

Date : 31/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv.

for Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,AOR

Petitioner-in-person(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, adv.

Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Adv.

for Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker,AOR

Mr. Abhijeet Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

for M/s Corporate Law Group

Ms. Shobha,Adv.

Mr. Bonny Mehra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent â- Union of India

2

seeks one further opportunity, so as to enable him to file a response to the additional affidavit filed by the petitioners. Learned counsel for the respondent â- Union of India states, that the response is ready, and it shall be filed during the course of the day.

Prayer to file response to the additional affidavit is allowed. The same be filed in the Registry of this Court, during the course of the day, with a copy in advance to the learned counsel for the petitioners.

Post for hearing after four weeks.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS