

seeks one further opportunity, so as to enable him to file a response to the additional affidavit filed by the petitioners. Learned counsel for the respondent - Union of India states, that the response is ready, and it shall be filed during the course of the day.

Prayer to file response to the additional affidavit is allowed. The same be filed in the Registry of this Court, during the course of the day, with a copy in advance to the learned counsel for the petitioners.

Post for hearing after four weeks.

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS