

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).423/2003

ALL INDIA DRUG ACTION NETWORK AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and permission to submit additional document(s) and permission to file additional affidavit and directions and amendment of the petition and permission to file additional documents and impleadment and permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.459/2012

Date : 12/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Olivia Bang, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.K.Sanghi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Mrs.Swarupma Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr.Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr.Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.

For Intervenor Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr.Abhijeet Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr.Shaurya Kuthiala, Adv.

Mr.Bhaskar Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr.Navnit Kumar, Adv.
For M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Mr.Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (NP)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 states, that the
arguing counsel is busy before some other Court. A short
adjournment has accordingly been prayed for.

Prayer is allowed.

Post for hearing on 18.04.2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR