

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 423/2003

ALL INDIA DRUG ACTION NETWORK AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and permission to submit additional document(s) and permission to file additional affidavit and directions and amendment of the petition and permission to file additional documents and impleadment and permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 459/2012

Date : 27/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
In WC 423/2013 Ms. Sija N. Pal, Adv.
for Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Petitioner(s) None
in WC 459/2012

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Kant Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kritika, Adv.
Ms. Somya, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dua, Adv.
for Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Abhijeet Shrivastava, Adv.
for Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, AOR

Mr. Bhaskar Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
for M/s Corporate Law Group

Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Mr. Bonny Mehra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. We are of the view, that for an effective consideration of the controversy raised in this matter, it is essential to be assisted on behalf of the National Pharmaceutical Pricing Authority.

2. We would therefore request Mr. Sunil Chopra, Principal Legal Consultant, National Pharmaceutical Pricing Authority, who is present in Court in person, to assist us in the determination of the present controversy, along with an officer as he may consider appropriate, on the next date of hearing.

3. Post for hearing on 02.05.2017. To be taken up at serial no.1.

4. Mr. Sunil Chopra, Principal Legal Consultant, National Pharmaceutical Pricing Authority is directed to remain present in Court in person, along with the other officer, and necessary records, to assist this Court.

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS