

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).423/2003

ALL INDIA DRUG ACTION NETWORK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HEALTH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS] ON IA 13/2013 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS] ON IA 12/2013 FOR (INTERVENTION) ON IA 10/2013 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS] ON IA 11/2013 FOR (FOR DIRECTIONS) ON IA 6/2012 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITINAL DOCUMENTS] ON IA 14/2014)

WITH

[ITEM NO.101.1 - W.P. (C) No.459/2012 (PIL-W)
(FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 1/2012
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 2/2012)]

Date : 23-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv. [AOR]

Mr. Bhaskar Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Archita Phukan, Adv. for
M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs. [AOR]

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sardamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv. [AOR]

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Shobha, Adv. [AOR]

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv. [AOR]
Mr. Shubhankar, Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed in the week commencing 12th March 2018 to enable learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit and learned counsel for respondent-National Human Rights Commission to file requisite Report, as per order dated 05.10.2017.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar