

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.423/2003

ALL INDIA DRUG ACTION NETWORK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HEALTH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) No.459/2012 (PIL-W)

Date : 07-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR  
  
Mr. Bhaskar Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Archita Phukan, Adv.  
M/S. Corporate Law Group, AOR

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.  
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Kant Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
  
Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR  
  
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, AOR  
Anu Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners that the only issue that would be urged by him at the hearing of the matter is with regard to the price control of life saving and essential drugs. Having indicated the contour of the present public interest litigation, we defer hearing of the matter to next week.

List the matter next week.

(Chetan Kumar)  
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master