

ITEM NO.103, 103.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 423/2003

ALL INDIA DRUG ACTION NETWORK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HEALTH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 6/2012 - APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS
IA No. 10/2013 - APPLN. FOR INTERVENTION
IA No. 11/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS
IA No. 14/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS
IA No. 13/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS
IA No. 12/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 459/2012 (PIL-W)

(FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 1/2012 FOR
PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 2/2012)

Date : 27-11-2019 These matters were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Siddharth Seem, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Ms. H. Patel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, AOR
Ms. Anu Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
For M/s. Corporate Law, Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned
counsel for the petitioner in WP© No. 423/2003, list
after two weeks.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. - CUM - P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR